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(Inco terms)  Jdod| g )
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o Slgiany | JoexS Jlel s ¢ s .
e s | s | Abglo | 6 ervice n
s Ui | “u_] Duration description Part number
1 v . i (Months)
bwg 7} L |
il by w
{005 s
sl oo | aso pl 4 6 - ASR1006-X Chassis ASR1006-X 1.0
O do B &S ) 6 2 SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Cisco ASR1006-X CON-SNT- 101
i - oS Chassis ASR1006X
R ’ 6 Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch NETWORK-PNP- 11
obe| T8 lse device deployment LIC '
- l - 1 1 -
J r’ 6 N ASR:_LK Int Edge/Peering incl. BGP/NAT/ZBFW ASR1K-INTERNET 12
N O Las! tracking only
. 12 ASR1000-X Fan Module ASR1000X-FAN 1.3
o IJ - 1GB USB Flash Token MEMUSB-1024FT 1.4
— ASR1000 Embedded Services Processor, 100G | ASR1000-ESP100 15
24 SNTC-8X5XNBD ASR1000 Embedd CON-SNT- 1501
ASR10ESP T
Blank Cover for ASR1000 ESP ASR1000-ESP- 16
BLANK )
. Blank Cover for ASR1000 RP ASR1000-RP- 17
BLANK )
. Blank Cover for ASR1000 X Chassis Power ASR1KX-PWR- 18
Supply BLANK )
— ASR1000 Route Processor 3 ASR1000-RP3 1.9
SNTC-8X5XNBD ASR1000 Route CON-SNT-
24 ASR100RA 1.9.0.1
ASR 1000 RP2/RP3 UNIVERSAL SASR1KRPUKO9-
- 169 1.10
. A_SR 1000 Advanced Enterprise Services SLASR1-AES 111
License
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SNTC-8X5XNBD ASR 1000 Advanced

CON-SNT-

6 24 Enterprise Ser SLASR1AM 1.11.0.1
6 ASR1000 RP3 64GB M-ASR1K-RP3- 112
64GB )
SNTC-8X5XNBD ASR1000 RP3 64 CON-SNT-
6 24 MASRR1KG 1.12.0.1
6 ASR1000 RP3 100GB SSD M-ASR1K-SSD- 113
100GB )
6 ASR1000 6 port 10 GE Line Card ASR1000-6TGE 1.14
SNTC-8X5XNBD ASR1000 6 port 10 GE Line CON-SNT-
6 24 Card ASR10006 1.14.0.1
6 ASR1000 2-port 10GE, 20-port GE Line Card ASR1000- 115
2T+20X1GE )
SNTC-8X5XNBD ASR1000 2-port 10GE, CON-SNT-
6 24 ASRIX1GE 1.15.0.1
12 N ASR1000-X 1100W AC Default Power Supply ASR1KX-AC- 1.16
1100W-D )
12 AC Power Cord (UK), C13, BS 1363, 2.5m CAB-ACU 1.17
20 10GBASE-LR SFP Module SFP-10G-LR= 2.0
30 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, GLC-LH-SMD= 3.0
MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM )
5 Catalyst 6807-XL 7-slot chassis, 10RU C6807-XL 4.0
SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 6807-XL 7-s CON-SNT-
5 24 C6807XLC 4.0.1
5 . Catalyst 6800 Campus Core Deployment; For C6800-CAMPUS- 41
Tracking Only CORE )
5 Catalyst 6807-XL Chassis Fan Tray C6807-XL-FAN 4.2
20 - Catalyst 6807-XL line card slot cover C6800-XL-CVR 4.3
5 DNA SUBSCRIPTION OPTOUT C6800-DNA- 4.4
OPTOUT )
5 N Catalyst 6800 Sup6T (440G/slot) with 8x10GE, C6800-SUPGT 45
2x40GE
5 CAT6800-VS-S6T IOS ADVANCED SP6TAEKON- 46
ENTERPRISE SERVICES NPE 15501SY )
5 C6k 48-port 1GE Mod:fabric-enabled with C6800-48P-SFP- 47
DFC4XL XL )
5 . Catalyst 6800 Sup6T (440G/slot) with 8x10GE, C6800-SUP6T 48
2x40GE
Catalyst 6807-XL 3000W Power Supply C6800-XL-3KW-
20 AC 4.9
20 N Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, INTL CAB-AC-2500W- 4.10

INT
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40GBASE-SR4 QSFP Transceiver Module with

QSFP-40G-SR4=

6 B MPO Connector 50

4 QSFP 40GBASE-LR4 OTN Transceiver, LC, QSFP-40G-LR4= 6.0
10KM )

30 1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, GLC-LH-SMD= 70
MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM )

8 N Catalyst 9300 48-port data only, Network C9300-48T-A 8.0
Advantage )

8 o4 SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 9300 48-port data CON-SNT- 801
only, Network C93004TA o

8 C9300 Network Advantage, 48-port license C9300-NW-A-48 8.1

8 - Catalyst 9300 XE 16.12 UNIVERSAL S9300UK9-1612 8.2

8 350W AC 80+ platinum Config 1 Power Supply PWR-C1-350WAC- 8.3

P .

8 350W AC 80+ platinum Config 1 Secondary PWR-C1-350WAC- 8.4
Power Supply P/2 )

16 United Kingdom AC Type A Power Cable CAB-TA-UK 8.5

8 No SSD Card Selected C9300-SSD-NONE 8.6

8 - 50CM Type 1 Stacking Cable STACK-T1-50CM 8.7

8 Catalyst Stack Power Cable 30 CM CAB-SPWR-30CM 8.8

8 Prime Infrastructure Lifecycle & Assurance Term | o, | =\ o + 8.9
- Smart Lic )

8 36 PI Dev Lic for Lifecycle & Assurance Term 3Y PI-LFAS-AP-T-3Y 8901

8 - Catalyst 9300 8 x 10GE Network Module C9300-NM-8X 8.10

8 N Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch NETWORK-PNP- 8.11
device deployment LIC )

8 - C9300 DNA Advantage, 48-Port Term Licenses C9300-DNA-A-48 8.12
C9300 DNA Advantage, 48-Port, 3 Year Term C9300-DNA-A-48-

8 36 License 3y 8.12.0.1

8 - ONE Add-On Session Opt Out (No Fulfillment) C1-ADD-OPTOUT 8.13

1 Radware Virtual Defense Pro 10Gbps license for | L-FPR-RVDP- 90
Firepower 10G= )

1 o SWSS UPGRADES Radware Virtual Defense CON-ECMU- 901
Pro 10Gbps licen LFPRRVG1 T
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Sird Olaiio 4
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A o i Aol
Lo yldidw g4 Suidd Olatdos wlis! pld
Slous Lo
P i 0 ) Lad
Service
Duration description Part number
(Months)
ASR1006-X Chassis ASR1006-X 1.0
o4 SMARTNET 8X5XNBD Cisco ASR1006-X Chassis CON-SNT- 101
ASR1006X o
Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment NETWORK-PNP-LIC 1.1
ASR1K-Int Edge/Peering incl. BGP/NAT/ZBFW - tracking only ASRI1K-INTERNET 1.2
ASR1000-X Fan Module ASR1000X-FAN 1.3
1GB USB Flash Token MEMUSB-1024FT 1.4
ASR1000 Embedded Services Processor, 100G ASR1000-ESP100 1.5
24 SNTC-8X5XNBD ASR1000 Embedd CON-SNT- 150.1
ASR10ESP T
Blank Cover for ASR1000 ESP ASR1000-ESP- 16
BLANK )
Blank Cover for ASR1000 RP ASR1000-RP- 17
BLANK )
Blank Cover for ASR1000 X Chassis Power Supply ASR1KX-PWR-
1.8
BLANK
ASR1000 Route Processor 3 ASR1000-RP3 1.9
o4 SNTC-8X5XNBD ASR1000 Route CON-SNT- 1.9.01
ASR100RA T
ASR 1000 RP2/RP3 UNIVERSAL SASR1KRPUK9-169 1.10
ASR 1000 Advanced Enterprise Services License SLASR1-AES 1.11
24 SNTC-8X5XNBD ASR 1000 Advanced Enterprise Ser CON-SNT- 11101
SLASR1AM T
ASR1000 RP3 64GB M-ASR1K-RP3- 1.12
64GB )
SNTC-8X5XNBD ASR1000 RP3 64 CON-SNT-
24 MASRR1KG 1.12.0.1
ASR1000 RP3 100GB SSD M-ASR1K-SSD- 113
100GB )
ASR1000 6 port 10 GE Line Card ASR1000-6TGE 1.14
o4 SNTC-8X5XNBD ASR1000 6 port 10 GE Line Card CON-SNT- 1.14.01
ASR10006 T
ASR1000 2-port 10GE, 20-port GE Line Card ASR1000- 115
2T+20X1GE )
SNTC-8X5XNBD ASR1000 2-port 10GE, CON-SNT-
24 ASRIX1GE 1.15.0.1
ASR1000-X 1100W AC Default Power Supply ASR1KX-AC-1100W- 1.16
D .
AC Power Cord (UK), C13, BS 1363, 2.5m CAB-ACU 1.17
10GBASE-LR SFP Module SFP-10G-LR= 2.0
1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM GLC-LH-SMD= 3.0
Catalyst 6807-XL 7-slot chassis, 10RU C6807-XL 4.0
24 SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 6807-XL 7-s CON-SNT- 401
C6807XLC o
Catalyst 6800 Campus Core Deployment; For Tracking Only C6800-CAMPUS- 41
CORE )
Catalyst 6807-XL Chassis Fan Tray C6807-XL-FAN 4.2

46



Catalyst 6807-XL line card slot cover C6800-XL-CVR 4.3
DNA SUBSCRIPTION OPTOUT C6800-DNA- 4.4
OPTOUT )
Catalyst 6800 Sup6T (440G/slot) with 8x10GE, 2x40GE C6800-SUP6T 4.5
CAT6800-VS-S6T IOS ADVANCED ENTERPRISE SERVICES NPE SP6TAEKIN-
4.6
15501SY
C6k 48-port 1GE Mod:fabric-enabled with DFC4XL C6800-48P-SFP-XL 4.7
Catalyst 6800 Sup6T (440G/slot) with 8x10GE, 2x40GE C6800-SUP6T 4.8
Catalyst 6807-XL 3000W Power Supply C6800-XL-3KW-AC 4.9
Power Cord, 250Vac 16A, INTL CAB-AC-2500W-INT 4.10
40GBASE-SR4 QSFP Transceiver Module with MPO Connector QSFP-40G-SR4= 5.0
QSFP 40GBASE-LR4 OTN Transceiver, LC, 10KM QSFP-40G-LR4= 6.0
1000BASE-LX/LH SFP transceiver module, MMF/SMF, 1310nm, DOM GLC-LH-SMD= 7.0
Catalyst 9300 48-port data only, Network Advantage C9300-48T-A 8.0
o SNTC-8X5XNBD Catalyst 9300 48-port data only, Network CON-SNT- 8.0.1
C93004TA o
C9300 Network Advantage, 48-port license C9300-NW-A-48 8.1
Catalyst 9300 XE 16.12 UNIVERSAL S9300UK9-1612 8.2
350W AC 80+ platinum Config 1 Power Supply PWR-C1-350WAC-P 8.3
350W AC 80+ platinum Config 1 Secondary Power Supply PWR-C1-350WAC- 8.4
P/2 )
United Kingdom AC Type A Power Cable CAB-TA-UK 8.5
No SSD Card Selected C9300-SSD-NONE 8.6
50CM Type 1 Stacking Cable STACK-T1-50CM 8.7
Catalyst Stack Power Cable 30 CM CAB-SPWR-30CM 8.8
Prime Infrastructure Lifecycle & Assurance Term - Smart Lic PI-LFAS-T 8.9
36 PI Dev Lic for Lifecycle & Assurance Term 3Y PI-LFAS-AP-T-3Y 8.9.0.1
Catalyst 9300 8 x 10GE Network Module C9300-NM-8X 8.10
Network Plug-n-Play Connect for zero-touch device deployment NETWORK-PNP-LIC 8.11
C9300 DNA Advantage, 48-Port Term Licenses C9300-DNA-A-48 8.12
36 C9300 DNA Advantage, 48-Port, 3 Year Term License C9300-DNA-A-48-3Y 8.12.0.1
ONE Add-On Session Opt Out (No Fulfillment) C1-ADD-OPTOUT 8.13
Radware Virtual Defense Pro 10Gbps license for Firepower L-FPR-RVDP-10G= 9.0
24 SWSS UPGRADES Radware Virtual Defense Pro 10Gbps licen CON-ECMU- 901
LFPRRVG1 o
NOTE:

1. Cisco (SIMILAR OR EQUIVALENT) SOFTWARE SUPPORT SERVICE (SWSS) 1S REQUIRED TO PROVIDE
ACCESS TO SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE, UPDATES, UPGRADES, AND TECHNICAL SUPPORT.
2.CISCO (SIMILAR OR EQUIVALENT) MAF ( MANUFACTUERE AUTHURIZATION FORM) 1S REQUIRED.

3.ALL EQUIPMENT BOTH SOFTWARE & HARDWARE MUST COME UNDER THE NAME OF AFGHAN TELECOM

(AFTEL).
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